
2023 District 19 Points As of: July 21, 2023

Click links below to jump to specific class or scroll down through various classes

Gas classes:
G-1 Mono Sportsman Mono GX-2 Mono G-Ltd Mono
G-1 Catamaran G-Ltd Catamaran GX-2 Catamaran
G-1 Sport Hydro GX-2 Sport Hydro G-Ltd Sport Hydro
G-1 Outrigger G-Ltd Outrigger GX-2 Outrigger
G-1 Crackerbox

Classic Thunderboat Jersey Skiff

Electric classes: Nitro classes: Misc classes:
Open Offshore
Rookie

Summary Information:
Grand Totals Per Race Results by Racer



(return to top) Total
Points

Behind
Leader

Jan 28-29 
Havasu

Feb 18-19 
Tucson

Mar 11-12  
Las Vegas

Apr 1-2 
Tucson

May 20-21 
Legg Lake

Jun 10-11 
Legg Lake

Jul 15-16
Legg Lake

G-1 Mono 100000

1 Lenny Blake 7165 0 452 1600 1200 1300 1200 763 650
2 Ron Fassl Jr 6576 -589 1000 919 625 1138 919 650 1325
3 David Siembor 6565 -600 1000 1169 725 1325 719 975 652
4 Roger Pane 6400 -765 400 1200 450 1600 1425 1325
5 Rylee Hilton 4826 -2339 475 1000 525 963 725 375 763
6 Dave Hilton 4825 -2340 450 1225 0 1025 975 1150
7 Dale Roberts 3900 -3265 1100 1200 1600
8 Russ Stark 3810 -3355 363 1038 596 588 1225 0
9 Bill Bridge 3307 -3858 475 875 300 663 994

10 Calvin Motley 3219 -3946 825 0 650 750 994
11 Tom Cinquegrani 2832 -4333 219 350 1169 0 1094
12 Vince DiMatteo 2669 -4496 594 1425 650 0
13 Henry Oord 2094 -5071 494 1125 475
14 Al Waters 1850 -5315 1100 750 0
15 Don Carpenter 1826 -5339 619 732 475
16 Austin Motley 1825 -5340 950 875
17 Michael Cinquegrani 1688 -5477 275 419 994
18 Cole Forrest 1525 -5640 1200 325
19 Steve Lopez 1500 -5665 1500
20 Jeff Polan 1452 -5713 325 475 652
21 Shannon Muth 1313 -5852 363 450 500
22 Henry Velasco 1188 -5977 550 638
23 David Massey 1125 -6040 1125
24 Richard Romero 1125 -6040 1125
25 Rodney Hubbard 909 -6256 563 346
26 Bill Duffner 877 -6288 877
27 Bill Siler 850 -6315 850
28 Lonnie Straughan 850 -6315 0 850
29 Wayde Bloedorn 638 -6527 638
30 Shane Forrest 600 -6565 600
31 Peyton Hilton 594 -6571 594
32 Chris Burgos 594 -6571 594 0
33 Mike Mooers 550 -6615 300 250
34 Rey Garcia 519 -6646 519
35 Rich Taylor 296 -6869 296
36 Brian Bounds 254 -6911 254
37 Hot Rock Hobbies 250 -6915 250
38 Randy Lovato 0 -7165 0 0 0
39 Caleb Bounds 0 -7165 0
40 Alex Gruell 0 -7165 0
41 . 0 -7165



(return to top) Total
Points

Behind
Leader

Jan 28-29 
Havasu

Feb 18-19 
Tucson

Mar 11-12  
Las Vegas

Apr 1-2 
Tucson

May 20-21 
Legg Lake

Jun 10-11 
Legg Lake

Jul 15-16
Legg Lake

G-1 Catamaran 100000

1 Dave Hilton 6463 0 219 619 1000 1600 1225 1125 675
2 Ron Fassl Jr 6202 -261 1100 1027 650 925 975 675 850
3 Roger Pane 6150 -313 1200 1125 1200 1500 1125
4 Jim Feener 5969 -494 625 825 925 1200 894 1500
5 Robert Eye 4736 -1727 552 994 350 694 475 721 950
6 Rey Garcia 3952 -2511 1227 1600 1125
7 Glen Yoder 2793 -3670 525 844 325 465 634
8 Bill Bridge 2786 -3677 194 919 377 644 652
9 Mike Mooers 2722 -3741 732 521 919 550

10 Steve Lopez 2069 -4394 194 1600 275
11 Jeff Polan 1975 -4488 600 1050 325
12 Shannon Muth 1963 -4500 800 194 219 750
13 Cole Forrest 1800 -4663 800 1000
14 Richard Romero 1750 -4713 425 850 475
15 Shane Forrest 1519 -4944 925 594
16 Kevin Mohr 1338 -5125 0 419 919
17 Raul Escutia 904 -5559 477 427 0
18 Lonnie Straughan 900 -5563 625 275
19 Lenny Blake 850 -5613 850
20 Scott Nalley 794 -5669 794
21 Rich Taylor 594 -5869 0 594
22 Peyton Hilton 588 -5875 169 419
23 Rodney Hubbard 525 -5938 525
24 Wayde Bloedorn 475 -5988 475
25 Jason Wade 425 -6038 425
26 Mario Hutchins 219 -6244 0 219
27 Bill Siler 219 -6244 219
28 Todd Wagner 0 -6463 0
29 Mark Rehling 0 -6463 0
30 . 0 -6463



(return to top) Total
Points

Behind
Leader

Jan 28-29 
Havasu

Feb 18-19 
Tucson

Mar 11-12  
Las Vegas

Apr 1-2 
Tucson

May 20-21 
Legg Lake

Jun 10-11 
Legg Lake

Jul 15-16
Legg Lake

G-1 Sport Hydro 100000

1 Roger Pane 7650 0 1200 1400 450 1500 1600 1500
2 Rylee Hilton 6950 -700 550 1500 1100 1600 325 1225 650
3 Peyton Hilton 3794 -3856 650 725 425 1200 794
4 Dale Roberts 3300 -4350 800 1000 1500
5 Tom Cinquegrani 2850 -4800 325 450 575 950 550
6 Martin Herring 2144 -5506 1019 1125
7 Steve Lopez 2063 -5587 1025 1038 0
8 Henry Oord 2002 -5648 900 677 425
9 Jim Feener 1986 -5664 194 452 494 325 521 0

10 Rodney Hubbard 1388 -6262 694 694
11 Sean Boundy 1369 -6281 300 0 1069 0
12 Shannon Muth 1319 -6331 0 500 819
13 Al Waters 1225 -6425 550 675
14 Mario Hutchins 1121 -6529 644 477
15 Rich Taylor 1000 -6650 250 750
16 Gordon DeVos 1000 -6650 1000
17 Henry Velasco 926 -6724 169 588 169
18 Scott Nalley 644 -7006 644
19 Karl Morse 490 -7160 490
20 Jason Neves 444 -7206 444
21 Russ Stark 0 -7650 0
22 Tadd Burns 0 -7650 0
23 Alex Gruell 0 -7650 0
24 . 0 -7650



(return to top) Total
Points

Behind
Leader

Jan 28-29 
Havasu

Feb 18-19 
Tucson

Mar 11-12  
Las Vegas

Apr 1-2 
Tucson

May 20-21 
Legg Lake

Jun 10-11 
Legg Lake

Jul 15-16
Legg Lake

G-1 Outrigger 100000

1 Ron Fassl Jr 6694 0 825 1600 725 1400 575 1125 444
2 Robert Eye 6294 -400 650 1300 675 475 844 1050 1300
3 Dale Roberts 4000 -2694 1200 1200 1600
4 Jim Foster 3461 -3233 169 0 1054 550 794 894
5 Don Maher 2894 -3800 1269 700 925
6 Jeff Polan 2794 -3900 900 1269 625
7 Calvin Motley 2088 -4606 725 0 194 869 300
8 Henry Velasco 1819 -4875 569 450 800 0
9 Rey Garcia 1400 -5294 1400

10 Bill Bridge 1144 -5550 675 469
11 Mike Mooers 1140 -5554 321 819
12 Russ Stark 1019 -5675 0 550 469
13 Karl Morse 919 -5775 225 694
14 Rodney Hubbard 688 -6006 194 0 494
15 Steve Lopez 250 -6444 0 250
16 Bill Webber 0 -6694 0
17 . 0 -6694

G-1 Crackerbox 100000

1 Richard Sekigawa 6150 0 1225 1150 1125 1500 1150
2 Tom Cinquegrani 4467 -1683 694 1152 846 1025 750
3 Art Grunow 3918 -2232 521 919 588 777 475 638
4 Pete Markese 3816 -2334 1200 279 621 765 363 588
5 Richard Romero 3115 -3035 1038 1025 1052
6 Bill Duffner 2050 -4100 1000 1050
7 Lonnie Straughan 1325 -4825 1325
8 David Siembor 1325 -4825 877 448
9 Bill Webber 377 -5773 377

10 Peyton Hilton 363 -5787 363
11 Wayne Morgan 194 -5956 0 194
12 Greg Reed 0 -6150 0
13 . 0 -6150



(return to top) Total
Points

Behind
Leader

Jan 28-29 
Havasu

Feb 18-19 
Tucson

Mar 11-12  
Las Vegas

Apr 1-2 
Tucson

May 20-21 
Legg Lake

Jun 10-11 
Legg Lake

Jul 15-16
Legg Lake

Sportsman Mono 100000

1 Alan Grossman 5725 0 925 1300 1125 1150 1225 0
2 PJ Foster 5257 -468 350 450 725 388 1150 1400 794
3 Jason Neves 4994 -731 400 1200 725 1500 1169
4 Roger Stout 2975 -2750 1025 750 1200
5 Art Grunow 2825 -2900 1025 950 850
6 Richard Romero 2475 -3250 1425 1050
7 Dennis Hoover 1844 -3881 794 1050
8 Sean Boundy 1775 -3950 1200 0 575 0
9 Peyton Hilton 1600 -4125 1600

10 Ron Russell 1538 -4187 425 919 194
11 Michael Graves 1125 -4600 0 1125
12 Lonnie Straughan 1100 -4625 1100
13 Noah Ramirez 1050 -4675 1050
14 Pete Markese 977 -4748 977
15 Paul Renna 719 -5006 719
16 Eric Bourlet 594 -5131 0 594
17 Tadd Burns 450 -5275 450
18 James Linden 419 -5306 419 0
19 Steve Sclimenti 325 -5400 325
20 Mike Nance 300 -5425 300
21 Raul Escutia 225 -5500 225
22 Mark Rehling 194 -5531 194
23 Todd Wagner 0 -5725 0
24 Philip Hopson 0 -5725 0
25 Bill Webber 0 -5725 0
26 . 0 -5725

G-Ltd Catamaran 100000

1 David Siembor 2100 0 700 1400
2 Richard Romero 1890 -210 738 1152
3 Karl Morse 1721 -379 825 896
4 Glen Yoder 788 -1312 0 788
5 Mark Rehling 546 -1554 546
6 Rod Womack 425 -1675 425
7 Jerry Deuby 377 -1723 377
8 . 0 -2100



(return to top) Total
Points

Behind
Leader

Jan 28-29 
Havasu

Feb 18-19 
Tucson

Mar 11-12  
Las Vegas

Apr 1-2 
Tucson

May 20-21 
Legg Lake

Jun 10-11 
Legg Lake

Jul 15-16
Legg Lake

G-Ltd Outrigger 100000

1 David Siembor 5175 0 1400 1500 1225 1050
2 Jason Neves 2419 -2756 819 650 950
3 Rey Garcia 2150 -3025 1325 825
4 Don Maher 1600 -3575 0 1600
5 Karl Morse 1125 -4050 1125
6 Mike Mooers 625 -4550 625 0
7 . 0 -5175

Jersey Skiff 100000

1 Lenny Blake 6313 0 1400 794 1600 1425 1094
2 PJ Foster 3849 -2464 419 394 521 788 1050 677
3 Rylee Hilton 3546 -2767 650 177 925 1069 725
4 Richard Romero 2494 -3819 994 0 1500
5 Bill Duffner 2471 -3842 600 1050 821
6 Al Waters 1857 -4456 219 719 919
7 Jason Neves 1377 -4936 1000 377
8 Richard Sekigawa 1090 -5223 625 465
9 Shane Forrest 869 -5444 869

10 Wayne Morgan 127 -6186 0 127
11 . 0 -6313



(return to top) Total
Points

Behind
Leader

Jan 28-29 
Havasu

Feb 18-19 
Tucson

Mar 11-12  
Las Vegas

Apr 1-2 
Tucson

May 20-21 
Legg Lake

Jun 10-11 
Legg Lake

Jul 15-16
Legg Lake

Classic Thunderboat 100000

1 Dave Hilton 6794 0 425 1400 1025 1500 850 844 750
2 Richard Sekigawa 5794 -1000 800 850 1225 525 1169 1225
3 Michael Cinquegrani 5350 -1444 1025 1225 1600 1500
4 Russ Stark 5045 -1749 825 1050 719 794 794 863
5 Jason Neves 4321 -2473 1000 1050 775 621 875
6 Pete Markese 3482 -3312 152 919 894 419 548 550
7 Don Carpenter 2650 -4144 250 1425 975
8 Martin Herring 2500 -4294 1400 1100
9 Karl Morse 2021 -4773 525 1150 346

10 Shannon Muth 1988 -4806 1138 850
11 Kent Edler 1969 -4825 425 1050 494
12 Rey Garcia 1325 -5469 1325
13 Art Grunow 1313 -5481 350 388 575
14 Steve Lopez 1250 -5544 1250
15 Shawn Rusin 1244 -5550 519 725
16 Raul Escutia 1121 -5673 719 402 0
17 Glen Yoder 1094 -5700 419 675
18 Sean Boundy 994 -5800 0 994
19 Richard Romero 973 -5821 225 748
20 Don Maher 950 -5844 950
21 Lonnie Straughan 925 -5869 925
22 Kevin Mohr 879 -5915 0 575 304
23 Greg Reed 700 -6094 700
24 Gordon DeVos 569 -6225 569
25 Caleb Bounds 350 -6444 350 0
26 Bill Webber 0 -6794 0
27 . 0 -6794

Rookie 100000

1 Noah Ramirez 2925 -3869 1500 1425
2 Carson Slater 1657 -5137 925 732
3 Andrew Perez 1550 -5244 325 1225
4 Camden Slater 850 -5944 0 850
5 . 0 -6794



(return to top) Total
Points

Behind
Leader

Jan 28-29 
Havasu

Feb 18-19 
Tucson

Mar 11-12  
Las Vegas

Apr 1-2 
Tucson

May 20-21 
Legg Lake

Jun 10-11 
Legg Lake

Jul 15-16
Legg Lake

GX-2 Mono 100000

1 Roger Pane 8075 0 1200 1500 1500 1050 1325 1500
2 Dave Hilton 7413 -662 1400 1269 1400 1600 244 1125 375
3 Ron Fassl Jr 7382 -693 1125 1500 1038 850 994 475 1400
4 Rylee Hilton 6602 -1473 525 1325 425 1600 350 1325 1052
5 Steve Lopez 5119 -2956 1369 950 250 1500 1050
6 Tom Cinquegrani 4453 -3622 1500 719 1325 546 363
7 Lenny Blake 4322 -3753 321 644 325 450 844 1269 469
8 Al Waters 4013 -4062 1150 725 300 994 844
9 Russ Stark 3944 -4131 550 1069 1100 1000 225

10 Richard Romero 3540 -4535 1225 469 1025 821
11 Michael Cinquegrani 3444 -4631 819 1225 1400
12 Rodney Hubbard 2913 -5162 863 1225 825
13 Dale Roberts 2750 -5325 400 1225 1125
14 Bill Bridge 2657 -5418 0 694 494 550 919
15 Henry Oord 2615 -5460 877 644 1094
16 Jeff Polan 2500 -5575 525 750 1225 0
17 Vince DiMatteo 2188 -5887 725 475 194 794
18 Bill Duffner 2032 -6043 550 563 919
19 Shannon Muth 1644 -6431 719 275 0 650 0 0
20 Cole Forrest 1294 -6781 444 850
21 Paul Renna 1142 -6933 321 821
22 Lonnie Straughan 1138 -6937 350 788
23 Jim Osborne 1125 -6950 1125
24 Rebecca Williams 975 -7100 700 275
25 Mike Mooers 863 -7212 863 0
26 Shane Forrest 794 -7281 219 575
27 Kevin Mohr 727 -7348 0 402 325
28 Don Maher 569 -7506 569
29 Dennis Hoover 325 -7750 325
30 Alex Gruell 275 -7800 275
31 Chris Burgos 219 -7856 219 0
32 Henry Velasco 0 -8075 0
33 Rich Taylor 0 -8075 0
34 Brian Bounds 0 -8075 0
35 . 0 -8075



(return to top) Total
Points

Behind
Leader

Jan 28-29 
Havasu

Feb 18-19 
Tucson

Mar 11-12  
Las Vegas

Apr 1-2 
Tucson

May 20-21 
Legg Lake

Jun 10-11 
Legg Lake

Jul 15-16
Legg Lake

GX-2 Catamaran 100000

1 Dave Hilton 8325 0 825 1600 1125 1225 1500 1600 450
2 Ron Fassl Jr 7150 -1175 1125 725 950 1300 925 925 1200
3 Robert Eye 5509 -2816 677 1269 750 644 700 750 719
4 Michael Cinquegrani 4844 -3481 850 1600 1400 994
5 Roger Pane 4300 -4025 1600 400 1100 1200 0
6 Jeff Polan 3271 -5054 852 925 575 919
7 Richard Sekigawa 3063 -5262 475 994 0 575 594 425
8 Lonnie Straughan 2882 -5443 1269 594 1019
9 Richard Romero 2750 -5575 1400 400 950

10 Glen Yoder 2352 -5973 0 950 625 152 625
11 Pete Markese 1982 -6343 194 894 0 419 475
12 Cole Forrest 1744 -6581 719 1025
13 Scott Nalley 1725 -6600 775 950
14 Jim Feener 1719 -6606 0 694 0 0 0 1025
15 Mike Mooers 1557 -6768 225 338 550 444
16 Shane Forrest 1469 -6856 619 850
17 Rey Garcia 1425 -6900 250 425 750
18 Rich Taylor 1388 -6937 894 494
19 Raul Escutia 1277 -7048 952 325
20 Kevin Mohr 1275 -7050 0 1000 275
21 Bill Siler 1194 -7131 1194
22 Rod Womack 475 -7850 0 475
23 Brian Bounds 450 -7875 450 0
24 Shannon Muth 300 -8025 300 0
25 Mark Rehling 300 -8025 300
26 Rodney Hubbard 275 -8050 275
27 Mark Berry 0 -8325 0
28 David Starr 0 -8325 0
29 Chris Burgos 0 -8325 0
30 . 0 -8325



(return to top) Total
Points

Behind
Leader

Jan 28-29 
Havasu

Feb 18-19 
Tucson

Mar 11-12  
Las Vegas

Apr 1-2 
Tucson

May 20-21 
Legg Lake

Jun 10-11 
Legg Lake

Jul 15-16
Legg Lake

GX-2 Sport Hydro 100000

1 Rylee Hilton 7519 0 1400 1050 925 1200 619 1500 825
2 Roger Pane 6350 -1169 1050 1500 450 1225 1200 925
3 Al Waters 4438 -3081 1050 619 1125 950 694
4 Dale Roberts 4325 -3194 1600 1600 1125
5 Peyton Hilton 4319 -3200 919 350 0 900 1200 950
6 Tom Cinquegrani 3975 -3544 650 300 750 1250 1025
7 Martin Herring 1919 -5600 694 1225
8 Rodney Hubbard 1375 -6144 325 1050
9 Henry Oord 1288 -6231 0 769 519

10 Shannon Muth 1275 -6244 0 0 350 925
11 Steve Lopez 1100 -6419 0 1100 0
12 Rich Taylor 1044 -6475 169 875
13 Jim Feener 1019 -6500 519 0 250 0 0 250
14 Scott Nalley 944 -6575 225 719
15 Rey Garcia 775 -6744 775
16 Shawn Rusin 644 -6875 644
17 Russ Stark 325 -7194 325
18 Alex Gruell 275 -7244 275
19 Sean Boundy 0 -7519 0 0 0
20 Henry Velasco 0 -7519 0 0 0
21 Gordon DeVos 0 -7519 0
22 Dave Hilton 0 -7519 0
23 . 0 -7519



(return to top) Total
Points

Behind
Leader

Jan 28-29 
Havasu

Feb 18-19 
Tucson

Mar 11-12  
Las Vegas

Apr 1-2 
Tucson

May 20-21 
Legg Lake

Jun 10-11 
Legg Lake

Jul 15-16
Legg Lake

GX-2 Outrigger 100000

1 Ron Fassl Jr 6163 0 869 850 1000 925 650 1094 775
2 Robert Eye 5840 -323 600 1250 675 819 925 546 1025
3 Peyton Hilton 5775 -388 1225 1300 825 825 575 1025
4 Dale Roberts 4150 -2013 1425 1125 1600
5 Dave Hilton 3550 -2613 625 800 425 825 0 325 550
6 Jeff Polan 3550 -2613 375 1000 850 1325
7 Rodney Hubbard 2269 -3894 675 700 894
8 Steve Lopez 2244 -3919 0 825 1225 194
9 Mike Mooers 2227 -3936 0 1225 577 425

10 Jim Foster 1813 -4350 0 0 769 0 769 275
11 Henry Velasco 1475 -4688 0 425 1050 0
12 Don Carpenter 1225 -4938 1225
13 Karl Morse 902 -5261 250 250 402
14 Don Maher 725 -5438 400 325
15 Russ Stark 594 -5569 169 425 0 0
16 Rich Taylor 0 -6163 0
17 Bill Webber 0 -6163 0
18 . 0 -6163



(return to top) Total
Points

Behind
Leader

Jan 28-29 
Havasu

Feb 18-19 
Tucson

Mar 11-12  
Las Vegas

Apr 1-2 
Tucson

May 20-21 
Legg Lake

Jun 10-11 
Legg Lake

Jul 15-16
Legg Lake

G-Ltd Mono 100000

1 Rylee Hilton 8469 0 1225 1400 950 1100 1125 1500 1169
2 David Siembor 8219 -250 1000 1400 1025 1500 1050 1325 919
3 PJ Foster 5198 -3271 450 877 775 500 652 1194 750
4 Pete Markese 4568 -3901 1225 994 532 723 1094
5 Art Grunow 4114 -4355 444 844 963 1125 738
6 Jason Neves 3807 -4662 1038 0 569 1125 1075
7 Richard Romero 3544 -4925 675 444 925 1500
8 Bill Duffner 3494 -4975 1100 1225 1169
9 Rey Garcia 2544 -5925 1225 1100 219

10 Michael Graves 2250 -6219 1025 1225
11 Roger Stout 2246 -6223 1150 494 602
12 Karl Morse 1975 -6494 675 550 750
13 Shane Forrest 1800 -6669 650 1150
14 Dale Roberts 1600 -6869 1600
15 Eric Bourlet 1500 -6969 1500
16 Kent Edler 1369 -7100 152 765 300 152
17 Raul Escutia 1219 -7250 894 325
18 Don Carpenter 1100 -7369 650 450
19 Nick Wautlet 994 -7475 994
20 Lonnie Straughan 894 -7575 894
21 Chris Burgos 850 -7619 850
22 Shawn Rusin 821 -7648 821
23 Mark Rehling 794 -7675 0 794
24 David Massey 788 -7681 788 0
25 Sean Boundy 725 -7744 725 0 0 0
26 Don Maher 592 -7877 592
27 Mike Nance 550 -7919 550
28 Dennis Hoover 500 -7969 250 0 250
29 Paul Renna 490 -7979 490
30 Wayde Bloedorn 450 -8019 450
31 Steve Lopez 400 -8069 400
32 Todd Wagner 0 -8469 0
33 Ron Russell 0 -8469 0
34 Paul Renna 0 -8469 0
35 Glen Yoder 0 -8469 0
36 Bill Webber 0 -8469 0 0
37 Al Malik 0 -8469 0
38 . 0 -8469



(return to top) Total
Points

Behind
Leader

Jan 28-29 
Havasu

Feb 18-19 
Tucson

Mar 11-12  
Las Vegas

Apr 1-2 
Tucson

May 20-21 
Legg Lake

Jun 10-11 
Legg Lake

Jul 15-16
Legg Lake

G-Ltd Sport Hydro 100000

1 Jason Neves 4763 0 1150 1094 1369 1150
2 Don Carpenter 3375 -1388 1325 825 1225
3 Martin Herring 2050 -2713 1500 550
4 Russ Stark 1232 -3531 325 0 907
5 Scott Nalley 1125 -3638 1125
6 Shawn Rusin 1050 -3713 1050
7 Sean Boundy 925 -3838 925 0
8 Glen Yoder 588 -4175 194 394
9 Gordon DeVos 0 -4763 0 0

10 . 0 -4763
Open Offshore 100000

1 Dale Roberts 1100 0 1100
2 Jason Wade 750 -350 750
3 Richard Romero 725 -375 725
4 Wayde Bloedorn 0 -1100 0
5 Ray Presnall 0 -1100 0
6 Glen Yoder 0 -1100 0
7 . 0 -1100



Totals per race (return to top)

Class
Jan 28-29 
Havasu

Feb 18-19 
Tucson

Mar 11-12  
Las Vegas

Apr 1-2 
Tucson

May 20-21 
Legg Lake

Jun 10-11 
Legg Lake

Jul 15-16
Legg Lake

Total for 
year

Year End 
Awards

G-1 Mono 24 17 21 11 13 16 15 0 117 *
G-1 Catamaran 19 14 15 6 10 13 11 0 88 *
G-1 Sport Hydro 14 10 8 5 7 10 11 0 65 *
G-1 Outrigger 10 10 7 5 6 8 8 0 54 *
G-1 Crackerbox 7 5 6 0 6 5 6 0 35 *
Sportsman Mono 9 5 7 5 9 8 11 0 54 *
G-Ltd Catamaran 6 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 11
G-Ltd Outrigger 0 3 0 3 0 4 4 0 14
Jersey Skiff 6 5 6 5 5 0 5 0 32 *
Classic Thunderboat 16 11 10 6 10 12 8 0 73 *
Rookie 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 8
GX-2 Mono 22 16 20 11 14 19 14 0 116 *
GX-2 Catamaran 18 15 19 5 13 14 10 0 94 *
GX-2 Sport Hydro 12 10 11 5 10 9 11 0 68 *
GX-2 Outrigger 12 12 8 8 7 9 11 0 67 *
G-Ltd Mono 18 11 10 7 14 15 18 0 93 *
G-Ltd Sport Hydro 6 5 0 4 0 5 0 0 20
Open Offshore 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Total at race 205 149 148 91 124 151 147 0 1015



Racer ClassName Pl Total
Points

Behind
Leader

Jan 28-29 
Havasu

Feb 18-19 
Tucson

Mar 11-12  
Las Vegas

Apr 1-2 
Tucson

May 20-21 
Legg Lake

Jun 10-11 
Legg Lake

Jul 15-16
Legg Lake

Al Malik G-Ltd Mono 37 0 -8469 0
Al Waters GX-2 Sport Hydro 3 4438 -3081 1050 619 1125 950 694

Jersey Skiff 6 1857 -4456 219 719 919
GX-2 Mono 8 4013 -4062 1150 725 300 994 844
G-1 Sport Hydro 13 1225 -6425 550 675
G-1 Mono 14 1850 -5315 1100 750 0

Alan Grossman Sportsman Mono 1 5725 0 925 1300 1125 1150 1225 0
Alex Gruell GX-2 Sport Hydro 18 275 -7244 275

G-1 Sport Hydro 23 0 -7650 0
GX-2 Mono 30 275 -7800 275
G-1 Mono 40 0 -7165 0

Andrew Perez Rookie 3 1550 -1375 325 1225
Art Grunow G-1 Crackerbox 3 3918 -2232 521 919 588 777 475 638

G-Ltd Mono 5 4114 -4355 444 844 963 1125 738
Sportsman Mono 5 2825 -2900 1025 950 850
Classic Thunderboat 13 1313 -5481 350 388 575

Austin Motley G-1 Mono 16 1825 -5340 950 875
Bill Bridge G-1 Catamaran 8 2786 -3677 194 919 377 644 652

G-1 Mono 9 3307 -3858 475 875 300 663 994
G-1 Outrigger 10 1144 -5550 675 469
GX-2 Mono 14 2657 -5418 0 694 494 550 919

Bill Duffner Jersey Skiff 5 2471 -3842 600 1050 821
G-1 Crackerbox 6 2050 -4100 1000 1050
G-Ltd Mono 8 3494 -4975 1100 1225 1169
GX-2 Mono 18 2032 -6043 550 563 919
G-1 Mono 26 877 -6288 877

Bill Siler GX-2 Catamaran 21 1194 -7131 1194
G-1 Catamaran 27 219 -6244 219
G-1 Mono 27 850 -6315 850

Bill Webber G-1 Crackerbox 9 377 -5773 377
G-1 Outrigger 16 0 -6694 0
GX-2 Outrigger 17 0 -6163 0
Sportsman Mono 25 0 -5725 0
Classic Thunderboat 26 0 -6794 0
G-Ltd Mono 36 0 -8469 0 0

Brian Bounds GX-2 Catamaran 23 450 -7875 450 0
GX-2 Mono 34 0 -8075 0
G-1 Mono 36 254 -6911 254

Caleb Bounds Classic Thunderboat 25 350 -6444 350 0
G-1 Mono 39 0 -7165 0

Calvin Motley G-1 Outrigger 7 2088 -4606 725 0 194 869 300
G-1 Mono 10 3219 -3946 825 0 650 750 994

Camden Slater Rookie 4 850 -2075 0 850
Carson Slater Rookie 2 1657 -1268 925 732



Racer ClassName Pl Total
Points

Behind
Leader

Jan 28-29 
Havasu

Feb 18-19 
Tucson

Mar 11-12  
Las Vegas

Apr 1-2 
Tucson

May 20-21 
Legg Lake

Jun 10-11 
Legg Lake

Jul 15-16
Legg Lake

Chris Burgos G-Ltd Mono 21 850 -7619 850
GX-2 Catamaran 29 0 -8325 0
GX-2 Mono 31 219 -7856 219 0
G-1 Mono 32 594 -6571 594 0

Cole Forrest GX-2 Catamaran 12 1744 -6581 719 1025
G-1 Catamaran 13 1800 -4663 800 1000
G-1 Mono 18 1525 -5640 1200 325
GX-2 Mono 20 1294 -6781 444 850

Dale Roberts Open Offshore 1 1100 0 1100
G-1 Outrigger 3 4000 -2694 1200 1200 1600
G-1 Sport Hydro 4 3300 -4350 800 1000 1500
GX-2 Outrigger 4 4150 -2013 1425 1125 1600
GX-2 Sport Hydro 4 4325 -3194 1600 1600 1125
G-1 Mono 7 3900 -3265 1100 1200 1600
GX-2 Mono 13 2750 -5325 400 1225 1125
G-Ltd Mono 14 1600 -6869 1600

Dave Hilton Classic Thunderboat 1 6794 0 425 1400 1025 1500 850 844 750
G-1 Catamaran 1 6463 0 219 619 1000 1600 1225 1125 675
GX-2 Catamaran 1 8325 0 825 1600 1125 1225 1500 1600 450
GX-2 Mono 2 7413 -662 1400 1269 1400 1600 244 1125 375
GX-2 Outrigger 5 3550 -2613 625 800 425 825 0 325 550
G-1 Mono 6 4825 -2340 450 1225 0 1025 975 1150
GX-2 Sport Hydro 22 0 -7519 0

David Massey G-1 Mono 23 1125 -6040 1125
G-Ltd Mono 24 788 -7681 788 0

David Siembor G-Ltd Catamaran 1 2100 0 700 1400
G-Ltd Outrigger 1 5175 0 1400 1500 1225 1050
G-Ltd Mono 2 8219 -250 1000 1400 1025 1500 1050 1325 919
G-1 Mono 3 6565 -600 1000 1169 725 1325 719 975 652
G-1 Crackerbox 8 1325 -4825 877 448

David Starr GX-2 Catamaran 28 0 -8325 0
Dennis Hoover Sportsman Mono 7 1844 -3881 794 1050

G-Ltd Mono 28 500 -7969 250 0 250
GX-2 Mono 29 325 -7750 325

Don Carpenter G-Ltd Sport Hydro 2 3375 -1388 1325 825 1225
Classic Thunderboat 7 2650 -4144 250 1425 975
GX-2 Outrigger 12 1225 -4938 1225
G-1 Mono 15 1826 -5339 619 732 475
G-Ltd Mono 18 1100 -7369 650 450

Don Maher G-Ltd Outrigger 4 1600 -3575 0 1600
G-1 Outrigger 5 2894 -3800 1269 700 925
GX-2 Outrigger 14 725 -5438 400 325
Classic Thunderboat 20 950 -5844 950
G-Ltd Mono 26 592 -7877 592
GX-2 Mono 28 569 -7506 569
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Eric Bourlet G-Ltd Mono 15 1500 -6969 1500
Sportsman Mono 16 594 -5131 0 594

Glen Yoder G-Ltd Catamaran 4 788 -1312 0 788
Open Offshore 6 0 -1100 0
G-1 Catamaran 7 2793 -3670 525 844 325 465 634
G-Ltd Sport Hydro 8 588 -4175 194 394
GX-2 Catamaran 10 2352 -5973 0 950 625 152 625
Classic Thunderboat 17 1094 -5700 419 675
G-Ltd Mono 35 0 -8469 0

Gordon DeVos G-Ltd Sport Hydro 9 0 -4763 0 0
G-1 Sport Hydro 16 1000 -6650 1000
GX-2 Sport Hydro 21 0 -7519 0
Classic Thunderboat 24 569 -6225 569

Greg Reed G-1 Crackerbox 12 0 -6150 0
Classic Thunderboat 23 700 -6094 700

Henry Oord G-1 Sport Hydro 8 2002 -5648 900 677 425
GX-2 Sport Hydro 9 1288 -6231 0 769 519
G-1 Mono 13 2094 -5071 494 1125 475
GX-2 Mono 15 2615 -5460 877 644 1094

Henry Velasco G-1 Outrigger 8 1819 -4875 569 450 800 0
GX-2 Outrigger 11 1475 -4688 0 425 1050 0
G-1 Sport Hydro 17 926 -6724 169 588 169
GX-2 Sport Hydro 20 0 -7519 0 0 0
G-1 Mono 22 1188 -5977 550 638
GX-2 Mono 32 0 -8075 0

Hot Rock Hobbies G-1 Mono 37 250 -6915 250
James Linden Sportsman Mono 18 419 -5306 419 0
Jason Neves G-Ltd Sport Hydro 1 4763 0 1150 1094 1369 1150

G-Ltd Outrigger 2 2419 -2756 819 650 950
Sportsman Mono 3 4994 -731 400 1200 725 1500 1169
Classic Thunderboat 5 4321 -2473 1000 1050 775 621 875
G-Ltd Mono 6 3807 -4662 1038 0 569 1125 1075
Jersey Skiff 7 1377 -4936 1000 377
G-1 Sport Hydro 20 444 -7206 444

Jason Wade Open Offshore 2 750 -350 750
G-1 Catamaran 25 425 -6038 425

Jeff Polan G-1 Outrigger 6 2794 -3900 900 1269 625
GX-2 Catamaran 6 3271 -5054 852 925 575 919
GX-2 Outrigger 6 3550 -2613 375 1000 850 1325
G-1 Catamaran 11 1975 -4488 600 1050 325
GX-2 Mono 16 2500 -5575 525 750 1225 0
G-1 Mono 20 1452 -5713 325 475 652

Jerry Deuby G-Ltd Catamaran 7 377 -1723 377
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Jim Feener G-1 Catamaran 4 5969 -494 625 825 925 1200 894 1500
G-1 Sport Hydro 9 1986 -5664 194 452 494 325 521 0
GX-2 Sport Hydro 13 1019 -6500 519 0 250 0 0 250
GX-2 Catamaran 14 1719 -6606 0 694 0 0 0 1025

Jim Foster G-1 Outrigger 4 3461 -3233 169 0 1054 550 794 894
GX-2 Outrigger 10 1813 -4350 0 0 769 0 769 275

Jim Osborne GX-2 Mono 23 1125 -6950 1125
Karl Morse G-Ltd Catamaran 3 1721 -379 825 896

G-Ltd Outrigger 5 1125 -4050 1125
Classic Thunderboat 9 2021 -4773 525 1150 346
G-Ltd Mono 12 1975 -6494 675 550 750
G-1 Outrigger 13 919 -5775 225 694
GX-2 Outrigger 13 902 -5261 250 250 402
G-1 Sport Hydro 19 490 -7160 490

Kent Edler Classic Thunderboat 11 1969 -4825 425 1050 494
G-Ltd Mono 16 1369 -7100 152 765 300 152

Kevin Mohr G-1 Catamaran 16 1338 -5125 0 419 919
GX-2 Catamaran 20 1275 -7050 0 1000 275
Classic Thunderboat 22 879 -5915 0 575 304
GX-2 Mono 27 727 -7348 0 402 325

Lenny Blake G-1 Mono 1 7165 0 452 1600 1200 1300 1200 763 650
Jersey Skiff 1 6313 0 1400 794 1600 1425 1094
GX-2 Mono 7 4322 -3753 321 644 325 450 844 1269 469
G-1 Catamaran 19 850 -5613 850

Lonnie Straughan G-1 Crackerbox 7 1325 -4825 1325
GX-2 Catamaran 8 2882 -5443 1269 594 1019
Sportsman Mono 12 1100 -4625 1100
G-1 Catamaran 18 900 -5563 625 275
G-Ltd Mono 20 894 -7575 894
Classic Thunderboat 21 925 -5869 925
GX-2 Mono 22 1138 -6937 350 788
G-1 Mono 28 850 -6315 0 850

Mario Hutchins G-1 Sport Hydro 14 1121 -6529 644 477
G-1 Catamaran 26 219 -6244 0 219

Mark Berry GX-2 Catamaran 27 0 -8325 0
Mark Rehling G-Ltd Catamaran 5 546 -1554 546

Sportsman Mono 22 194 -5531 194
G-Ltd Mono 23 794 -7675 0 794
GX-2 Catamaran 25 300 -8025 300
G-1 Catamaran 29 0 -6463 0

Martin Herring G-Ltd Sport Hydro 3 2050 -2713 1500 550
G-1 Sport Hydro 6 2144 -5506 1019 1125
GX-2 Sport Hydro 7 1919 -5600 694 1225
Classic Thunderboat 8 2500 -4294 1400 1100
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Michael Cinquegrani Classic Thunderboat 3 5350 -1444 1025 1225 1600 1500
GX-2 Catamaran 4 4844 -3481 850 1600 1400 994
GX-2 Mono 11 3444 -4631 819 1225 1400
G-1 Mono 17 1688 -5477 275 419 994

Michael Graves G-Ltd Mono 10 2250 -6219 1025 1225
Sportsman Mono 11 1125 -4600 0 1125

Mike Mooers G-Ltd Outrigger 6 625 -4550 625 0
G-1 Catamaran 9 2722 -3741 732 521 919 550
GX-2 Outrigger 9 2227 -3936 0 1225 577 425
G-1 Outrigger 11 1140 -5554 321 819
GX-2 Catamaran 15 1557 -6768 225 338 550 444
GX-2 Mono 25 863 -7212 863 0
G-1 Mono 33 550 -6615 300 250

Mike Nance Sportsman Mono 20 300 -5425 300
G-Ltd Mono 27 550 -7919 550

Nick Wautlet G-Ltd Mono 19 994 -7475 994
Noah Ramirez Rookie 1 2925 0 1500 1425

Sportsman Mono 13 1050 -4675 1050
Paul Renna Sportsman Mono 15 719 -5006 719

GX-2 Mono 21 1142 -6933 321 821
G-Ltd Mono 29 490 -7979 490
G-Ltd Mono 34 0 -8469 0

Pete Markese G-1 Crackerbox 4 3816 -2334 1200 279 621 765 363 588
G-Ltd Mono 4 4568 -3901 1225 994 532 723 1094
Classic Thunderboat 6 3482 -3312 152 919 894 419 548 550
GX-2 Catamaran 11 1982 -6343 194 894 0 419 475
Sportsman Mono 14 977 -4748 977

Peyton Hilton G-1 Sport Hydro 3 3794 -3856 650 725 425 1200 794
GX-2 Outrigger 3 5775 -388 1225 1300 825 825 575 1025
GX-2 Sport Hydro 5 4319 -3200 919 350 0 900 1200 950
Sportsman Mono 9 1600 -4125 1600
G-1 Crackerbox 10 363 -5787 363
G-1 Catamaran 22 588 -5875 169 419
G-1 Mono 31 594 -6571 594

Philip Hopson Sportsman Mono 24 0 -5725 0
PJ Foster Jersey Skiff 2 3849 -2464 419 394 521 788 1050 677

Sportsman Mono 2 5257 -468 350 450 725 388 1150 1400 794
G-Ltd Mono 3 5198 -3271 450 877 775 500 652 1194 750

Randy Lovato G-1 Mono 38 0 -7165 0 0 0
Raul Escutia Classic Thunderboat 16 1121 -5673 719 402 0

G-1 Catamaran 17 904 -5559 477 427 0
G-Ltd Mono 17 1219 -7250 894 325
GX-2 Catamaran 19 1277 -7048 952 325
Sportsman Mono 21 225 -5500 225

Ray Presnall Open Offshore 5 0 -1100 0
Rebecca Williams GX-2 Mono 24 975 -7100 700 275
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Rey Garcia G-Ltd Outrigger 3 2150 -3025 1325 825
G-1 Catamaran 6 3952 -2511 1227 1600 1125
G-1 Outrigger 9 1400 -5294 1400
G-Ltd Mono 9 2544 -5925 1225 1100 219
Classic Thunderboat 12 1325 -5469 1325
GX-2 Sport Hydro 15 775 -6744 775
GX-2 Catamaran 17 1425 -6900 250 425 750
G-1 Mono 34 519 -6646 519

Rich Taylor GX-2 Sport Hydro 12 1044 -6475 169 875
G-1 Sport Hydro 15 1000 -6650 250 750
GX-2 Outrigger 16 0 -6163 0
GX-2 Catamaran 18 1388 -6937 894 494
G-1 Catamaran 21 594 -5869 0 594
GX-2 Mono 33 0 -8075 0
G-1 Mono 35 296 -6869 296

Richard Romero G-Ltd Catamaran 2 1890 -210 738 1152
Open Offshore 3 725 -375 725
Jersey Skiff 4 2494 -3819 994 0 1500
G-1 Crackerbox 5 3115 -3035 1038 1025 1052
Sportsman Mono 6 2475 -3250 1425 1050
G-Ltd Mono 7 3544 -4925 675 444 925 1500
GX-2 Catamaran 9 2750 -5575 1400 400 950
GX-2 Mono 10 3540 -4535 1225 469 1025 821
G-1 Catamaran 14 1750 -4713 425 850 475
Classic Thunderboat 19 973 -5821 225 748
G-1 Mono 24 1125 -6040 1125

Richard Sekigawa G-1 Crackerbox 1 6150 0 1225 1150 1125 1500 1150
Classic Thunderboat 2 5794 -1000 800 850 1225 525 1169 1225
GX-2 Catamaran 7 3063 -5262 475 994 0 575 594 425
Jersey Skiff 8 1090 -5223 625 465

Robert Eye G-1 Outrigger 2 6294 -400 650 1300 675 475 844 1050 1300
GX-2 Outrigger 2 5840 -323 600 1250 675 819 925 546 1025
GX-2 Catamaran 3 5509 -2816 677 1269 750 644 700 750 719
G-1 Catamaran 5 4736 -1727 552 994 350 694 475 721 950

Rod Womack G-Ltd Catamaran 6 425 -1675 425
GX-2 Catamaran 22 475 -7850 0 475

Rodney Hubbard GX-2 Outrigger 7 2269 -3894 675 700 894
GX-2 Sport Hydro 8 1375 -6144 325 1050
G-1 Sport Hydro 10 1388 -6262 694 694
GX-2 Mono 12 2913 -5162 863 1225 825
G-1 Outrigger 14 688 -6006 194 0 494
G-1 Catamaran 23 525 -5938 525
G-1 Mono 25 909 -6256 563 346
GX-2 Catamaran 26 275 -8050 275
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Roger Pane G-1 Sport Hydro 1 7650 0 1200 1400 450 1500 1600 1500
GX-2 Mono 1 8075 0 1200 1500 1500 1050 1325 1500
GX-2 Sport Hydro 2 6350 -1169 1050 1500 450 1225 1200 925
G-1 Catamaran 3 6150 -313 1200 1125 1200 1500 1125
G-1 Mono 4 6400 -765 400 1200 450 1600 1425 1325
GX-2 Catamaran 5 4300 -4025 1600 400 1100 1200 0

Roger Stout Sportsman Mono 4 2975 -2750 1025 750 1200
G-Ltd Mono 11 2246 -6223 1150 494 602

Ron Fassl Jr G-1 Outrigger 1 6694 0 825 1600 725 1400 575 1125 444
GX-2 Outrigger 1 6163 0 869 850 1000 925 650 1094 775
G-1 Catamaran 2 6202 -261 1100 1027 650 925 975 675 850
G-1 Mono 2 6576 -589 1000 919 625 1138 919 650 1325
GX-2 Catamaran 2 7150 -1175 1125 725 950 1300 925 925 1200
GX-2 Mono 3 7382 -693 1125 1500 1038 850 994 475 1400

Ron Russell Sportsman Mono 10 1538 -4187 425 919 194
G-Ltd Mono 33 0 -8469 0

Russ Stark Classic Thunderboat 4 5045 -1749 825 1050 719 794 794 863
G-Ltd Sport Hydro 4 1232 -3531 325 0 907
G-1 Mono 8 3810 -3355 363 1038 596 588 1225 0
GX-2 Mono 9 3944 -4131 550 1069 1100 1000 225
G-1 Outrigger 12 1019 -5675 0 550 469
GX-2 Outrigger 15 594 -5569 169 425 0 0
GX-2 Sport Hydro 17 325 -7194 325
G-1 Sport Hydro 21 0 -7650 0

Rylee Hilton G-Ltd Mono 1 8469 0 1225 1400 950 1100 1125 1500 1169
GX-2 Sport Hydro 1 7519 0 1400 1050 925 1200 619 1500 825
G-1 Sport Hydro 2 6950 -700 550 1500 1100 1600 325 1225 650
Jersey Skiff 3 3546 -2767 650 177 925 1069 725
GX-2 Mono 4 6602 -1473 525 1325 425 1600 350 1325 1052
G-1 Mono 5 4826 -2339 475 1000 525 963 725 375 763

Scott Nalley G-Ltd Sport Hydro 5 1125 -3638 1125
GX-2 Catamaran 13 1725 -6600 775 950
GX-2 Sport Hydro 14 944 -6575 225 719
G-1 Sport Hydro 18 644 -7006 644
G-1 Catamaran 20 794 -5669 794

Sean Boundy G-Ltd Sport Hydro 7 925 -3838 925 0
Sportsman Mono 8 1775 -3950 1200 0 575 0
G-1 Sport Hydro 11 1369 -6281 300 0 1069 0
Classic Thunderboat 18 994 -5800 0 994
GX-2 Sport Hydro 19 0 -7519 0 0 0
G-Ltd Mono 25 725 -7744 725 0 0 0
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Shane Forrest Jersey Skiff 9 869 -5444 869
G-Ltd Mono 13 1800 -6669 650 1150
G-1 Catamaran 15 1519 -4944 925 594
GX-2 Catamaran 16 1469 -6856 619 850
GX-2 Mono 26 794 -7281 219 575
G-1 Mono 30 600 -6565 600

Shannon Muth Classic Thunderboat 10 1988 -4806 1138 850
GX-2 Sport Hydro 10 1275 -6244 0 0 350 925
G-1 Catamaran 12 1963 -4500 800 194 219 750
G-1 Sport Hydro 12 1319 -6331 0 500 819
GX-2 Mono 19 1644 -6431 719 275 0 650 0 0
G-1 Mono 21 1313 -5852 363 450 500
GX-2 Catamaran 24 300 -8025 300 0

Shawn Rusin G-Ltd Sport Hydro 6 1050 -3713 1050
Classic Thunderboat 15 1244 -5550 519 725
GX-2 Sport Hydro 16 644 -6875 644
G-Ltd Mono 22 821 -7648 821

Steve Lopez GX-2 Mono 5 5119 -2956 1369 950 250 1500 1050
G-1 Sport Hydro 7 2063 -5587 1025 1038 0
GX-2 Outrigger 8 2244 -3919 0 825 1225 194
G-1 Catamaran 10 2069 -4394 194 1600 275
GX-2 Sport Hydro 11 1100 -6419 0 1100 0
Classic Thunderboat 14 1250 -5544 1250
G-1 Outrigger 15 250 -6444 0 250
G-1 Mono 19 1500 -5665 1500
G-Ltd Mono 31 400 -8069 400

Steve Sclimenti Sportsman Mono 19 325 -5400 325
Tadd Burns Sportsman Mono 17 450 -5275 450

G-1 Sport Hydro 22 0 -7650 0
Todd Wagner Sportsman Mono 23 0 -5725 0

G-1 Catamaran 28 0 -6463 0
G-Ltd Mono 32 0 -8469 0

Tom Cinquegrani G-1 Crackerbox 2 4467 -1683 694 1152 846 1025 750
G-1 Sport Hydro 5 2850 -4800 325 450 575 950 550
GX-2 Mono 6 4453 -3622 1500 719 1325 546 363
GX-2 Sport Hydro 6 3975 -3544 650 300 750 1250 1025
G-1 Mono 11 2832 -4333 219 350 1169 0 1094

Vince DiMatteo G-1 Mono 12 2669 -4496 594 1425 650 0
GX-2 Mono 17 2188 -5887 725 475 194 794

Wayde Bloedorn Open Offshore 4 0 -1100 0
G-1 Catamaran 24 475 -5988 475
G-1 Mono 29 638 -6527 638
G-Ltd Mono 30 450 -8019 450

Wayne Morgan Jersey Skiff 10 127 -6186 0 127
G-1 Crackerbox 11 194 -5956 0 194


